

Welcome to Quarry Ridge Men's Club- 2021

Contact John Lucas about the 2021 Loyalty Rewarded Season Pass Program

Strengths and Benefits of joining the Men's Club

- Guaranteed tees times every Saturday and Sunday
- USGA Handicap posted online and available in the Pro Shop
- Spirited Member events every weekend
- Earn a piece of the \$60,000 Pro Shop credit purse for winning or placing in Men's Club events
- Special new member incentives sponsored by owner Mike Milano
- Eligibility to substitute for and possibly join the exclusive Thursday Night Men's league
- Play every weekend with your Men's Club friends or be matched with other members to make new friends
- Eligible for Men's Club "MAJOR" tournaments including:
 - Year-long match play event called the STAGON CUP
 - Two-day flighted Club Championship
 - Flighted Senior Club Championship (50+)
 - President's Cup Championship
 - Two-day Member-Member tournament
 - Pro's Trophy tournament
 - Parent-Child tournament
 - Quarry Cup tournament
- Numerous social events held throughout the vear
- Complimentary season ending banquet

Please make checks payable to: Quarry Ridge Men's Club, Inc. c/o Michael M Clancy 24 Farrell Road Portland. CT 06480

Dues for the 2021 Golf Season are only \$210**Price change due to increase in GHIN membership fee

Application for	Membership	
This form must be co	ompleted in full. PLEASE PR	INT
Nomo.		
Name:		
Spouse:		
Address		
City:		
Zip:		
Phone:	(day)	(eve)
	(cell)	
Email:		
	respondences will be sent via e- mail address, you WILL NOT rece	
Were you a member la	st year? (circle one) Yes	No
A Principle of the Control of the Co	mber last year, please prov	ride the
following (if applical	ble):	
USGA Index:	GHIN#	
Former Club:		
City/State		
	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	



From the Board of the Quarry Ridge Men's Club we would like to thank you for choosing, or returning to, our club. As many of you are aware, we are a very competitive club; every weekend we hold events with monetary payouts (pro shop credit during the season, cash games in off-season) as well as the ability to earn points towards our Player of the Year award.

As competitors we all need to make sure we abide by the Rules of Golf. This means holding ourselves accountable to the Rules in order to protect the integrity of the field. The Quarry Ridge Men's Club will do its very best to ensure that its weekly competitions are fair and equitable. To help us accomplish this, we have established a Grievance Committee to receive and act upon possible rules violations. The Committee consists of The President, the Rules Chairman, The Tournament Chairman and The Head Professional. The Committee has established the following protocol:

- <u>1st Rules Violation</u> investigation by the Grievance Committee. If member(s) in question is found in violation a verbal/written warning will be given.
- <u>2nd Rules Violation</u> investigation by the Grievance Committee. If member(s) in question is found in violation of:
 - 1. <u>The same or similar rule</u>: member(s) will be suspended from any (including major events) Men's Club event for 30 days. He (they) will still be able to receive preferred tee times.
 - 2. <u>A different rule</u>: written warning and suspension from Men's Club events (including majors) for 14 days. Preferred tee times will still be available.
- <u>3rd Rules Violation</u> investigation by the Grievance committee. If member(s) are found to be in violation, he (they) will be suspended from Men's Club events (including majors) for one calendar year. Member(s) will be able to receive preferred tee times during the suspension.

We are looking forward to an outstanding 2021 season and thank you again for your continued patronage and support of the best men's club in the state!

By signing this application, you agree to all the rules imposed by the Quarry Ridge Men's Club, Inc.